

## SHEET

Docket: RFT-3 6 001/3785

101649411

DOCKEL RF1-3.0.001/3/03	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Zinoviy A. ROKHLIN  3. 9. 6	Recycling Forestry Technologies for Construction, LLC (New York corporation) 19 Cobblefield Lane White Plains, New York 10605
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No	MAH - 9 (30)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Execution Date: 02 March 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,992,119
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
COBRIN & GITTES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
750 Lexington Avenue - 21st Floor New York, New York 10022	X Enclosed
	X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-2317
	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-2317</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Robert J. Hess Thebut 4	March 8, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date .
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
;\Apps\WPDATA\RFT\3785\Cover-Ass.wpd	

03/26/2001 GTON11

00000156 5992119

01 80:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0448** 

## Approved for use through 05/31, 2002, OMB 0651-0027 U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (optional) Zinoviy A. ROKHLIN of Brooklyn, New York \_\_\_, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in \_CONSTRUCTION BLOCK AND A STRUCTURE PROVIDED WITH THE SAME No. 5, 992, 119 dated 30 NOV 1999; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Recycling Forestry Technologies for Construction, LLC New York corporation hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is \_\_\_\_\_ 19 Cobblefield Lane City of \_\_\_\_White Plains \_\_\_\_\_, and State of New York 10605 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{One}}$ dollars (\$ $\underline{1.00}$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this

New York, New York

State of New York)

Executed this \_\_\_

assignment and sale not been made.

County of New York)

Zinoviy ROKHLIN Before me personally appeared said \_\_\_

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_2nd\_ day of March , 2001.

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

Robert J. Hess

Seal

Notary Public, Clara & No. 02HE4857427

(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form Utah 1200 dik Nassaub completely lime will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any on the amount of time you required to complete this form should be sen to be Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 2023 1. Do 00113185 1225 CK 2007 LPTS FORMS TO HIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

> PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0449